

a

ITEM NO.IB
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8818-8830 OF 2003

PARSOTTAMBHAI MAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE B.P.SINGH AND S.B.SINHA, JJ.)

Date: 06/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P.Singh sitting in Court No.4 pronounced the Judgment of
the

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.P.Singh and Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)